

2024 INTER-MOUNTAIN FAIR LITTLE MISS PAGEANT ENTRY FORM

The 2024 Inter-Mountain Fair Little Miss Program will take place on Saturday, August 31st, 2024 at the fairgrounds in McArthur during the Inter-Mountain Fair. The contest will be held at 12:00 p.m. in Ingram Hall. Entries are limited to the first twelve applicants with a completed entry form. All entries must be complete and in the fair office on or before July 15th, 2024.

This contest is limited to girl's 2nd through 5th grade and must be residents of the Fall River Joint Unified, Big Valley Joint Unified, Mountain Union and Indian Springs School Districts. Young ladies who have previously received the title of Little Miss or Court, are not eligible to run again.

As a representative of the Inter-Mountain Fair, determined by the Little Miss Inter-Mountain Fair program personnel, any violation of misconduct will result in a forfeit of your eligibility of your title.

Contestants will be judged on the following:

Introduction	30%
Impromptu Question	15%
Appropriate Apparel / Overall Visual Presentation	30%
Participation	25%

- ◆ **Communication:** Each Contestant will be judged on the ability to communicate effectively. She will project enthusiasm, self confidence, a positive attitude, and a courteous demeanor with the sincere desire to represent and be a good public spokesperson for the Inter-Mountain Fair.
- ♦ Appropriate apparel / Overall Visual Presentation: Wear appropriate attire, show poise and gracefulness. Each segment of the program requires a separate outfit. Contestants will be judged in a summer outfit & formal dress. No accessories such as hats, gloves, parasols, etc. may be worn with the formal. Jewelry is acceptable.
- Participation: Contestants are to be on time and attend both the meeting & the practice.

◆ All information will be discussed at the parent/contestant meeting regarding practice, outfits and duties if chosen as Fair Royalty. Publication Photos will also be taken at this meeting so a sun dress should be worn.

All Little Miss Inter-Mountain Fair program judging tally sheets, scores and all other judging material are the sole property of the Inter-Mountain Fair and will remain strictly confidential. Judges are chosen by the Pageant Coordinators.

Thank you for participating in this Little Miss Inter-Mountain Fair pageant. Our goal is to have fun, teach you confidence and self-assurance. Come join us. This journey will be a positive experience for you. We treasure your involvement in this program and appreciate the opportunity to work with you.

Participation Criteria

Each of you will receive points for attending and participating in the group's activities and practices. This part of the competition is so that you understand the importance of attending and being a part of the program. Our goal is to give you an opportunity to explore new adventures and for you to grow personally this summer. It is vital that you are ready for each practice by arriving 10 minutes early, have a good attitude and a friendly smile.

Participation & Practice Info

- ◆ Contestant / Parent Meeting and Publicity Photos —Thursday, August 8th at 6:00 pm— **Wear a Dress for Photos**
- ◆ Practice/Program Run Through- Sunday, August 25th at 3 pm



LITTLE MISS INTER-MOUNTAIN FAIR PAGEANT ENTRY FORM

All Entries must be in the fair office or postmarked by July 15th, 2024
Inter-Mountain Fair
P.O. Box 10
McArthur, Ca 96056
336-5695 phone

Name:		_
Address:		_
	Grade (2023 – 2024 school year):	_
Telephone:	Age:Birthdate:	_
Hair Color:	Eye Color:	_
Parents:		_
(name)		
(address)		_
		_
	FAVORITES:	
Food:	Flower:	
Color:	Movie:	
Song:	Animal:	
Summer Activities (2 to 3):		
Who do you admire most?	Why?	
Hobbies:		
Special Talents:		
Doront Cinnatura	D-t	
Parent Signature:	Date:	